Poll conducted by Research Co. on Electoral Issues in Vancouver - October 14, 2022

In your view, what is the most important issue facing the City of Vancouver right now?
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Poll conducted by Research Co. on Electoral Issues in Vancouver - October 14, 2022

As you may know, amunicipal election is scheduled for October 15 in the City of Vancouver. From what you know right now, if the election for mayor were held today, which one of these candidates would you be most likely to
support? If you have already voted on the advance polls, please select the candidate you voted for.
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Likely Voters

Kennedy Stewart — Forward Together 28% 33% 24% 23% 32% 32% 32% 31% 24% 51% 7% 27% 27% 30%
Ken Sim — A Better City (ABC) 28% 30% 25% 24% 25% 38% 26% 25% 30% 22% 47% 19% 21% 35%
Colleen Hardwick—TEAM for a Livable Vancouver 14% 10% 18% 14% 12% 18% 11% 15% 17% 10% 17% 12% 14% 13%
Mark Marissen —Progress Vancouver 7% 5% 9% 11% 5% 4% 5% 8% 8% 4% 10% 25% 10% 4%
Fred Harding —Non-Partisan Association (NPA) 7% 9% 5% 11% 6% 2% 9% 8% 3% 5% 14% 11% 7% 8%
Some other candidate 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 14% 17% 7% 14% 12% 16% 7% 4% 6% 18% 8%
Decided Voters

Kennedy Stewart — Forward Together 33% 37% 30% 27% 39% 35% 37% 35% 30% 54% 8% 28% 33% 33%
Ken Sim —A Better City (ABC) 33% 34% 31% 28% 30% 40% 31% 28% 35% 24% 49% 20% 25% 38%
Colleen Hardwick—TEAM for a Livable Vancouver 16% 11% 21% 17% 14% 19% 13% 17% 20% 11% 18% 13% 17% 15%
Mark Marissen —Progress Vancouver 8% 6% 10% 12% 6% 4% 6% 9% 10% 4% 10% 26% 12% 5%
Fred Harding — Non-Partisan Association (NPA) 8% 10% 6% 12% 8% 2% 10% 9% 4% 5% 14% 12% 9% 8%

Some other candidate 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1%



